MUI) 11-23-98 RECORDA⁻ 12-22-1998 FORM PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 065 Tab Settin 11-23-1998 100926175 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #54 rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Polyweave International, LLC International Paper Company Internal Address: Association ☐ Individual(s) Street Address: 50 Front Street, 1065 Morgan Keegan ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership Tower Corporation-State City: Memphis State: TN ZIP: 38103 Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)? ☐ Yes ■ No Individual(s) citizenship Association _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Merger Assignment ☐ Limited Partnership_____ Corporation-State ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other _____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: November 12, 1998 ☐ Yes ☐ No designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,908,406 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Date of Registration August 1, 1995 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Registrations involved:..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Pitts & Brittian, P.C. Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P.O. Box 51295 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Knoxville State: TN Zip: 37950 12/21/1998 DNRUYEN 00000110 1908406 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

International Paper Company, of 2 Manhanttanville Road, Purchase, New York, 10577, a corporation of New York, for a good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and does hereby assign to Polyweave International, LLC, of 50 Front Street, 1065 Morgan Keegan Tower, Memphis, Tennessee, 38103, a corporation of Tennessee, all rights, title and interest in and to the following trademark, and the United States registration therefor:

Date of

<u>Registration No.</u>

POLYWEAVE

1,908,406

Date of

Registration

August 1, 1995

together with said registration, all common rights in and to the trademark, all rights of action for past and future infringement of the trademark and that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark.

International Paper Company

International Paper Company

Purchase, New York
November 12,1998

LIESTO HESTER , 1998

Certificate

STATE OF NEW YORK

) SS

COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER

Before me, a Notary Public, in the County of Westchester and State of New York, personally appeared James W. Guedry known to me, who then and there was duly sworn by me and stated under oath that he signed the foregoing instrument for International Paper Company, of Purchase, New York, and that he was duly authorized to sign said instrument on behalf of said corporation and that when he signed said instrument he was Secretary and Vice President of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires _

RECORDED: 11/18/1998

ELLEN McLAUGHLIN

No. 01 McE06930

Qualified in Westchester County

Commission Expires November 25, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1828 FRAME: 0648